BOARD AGENDA ITEM
October 22, 2019
SUBJECT:
Facilities Construction Department Quarterly Change Order Notification
BACKGROUND INFORMATION:
Policy FGG sets the limit of approval for construction change orders by the
Superintendent or designee up to $15,000.00. The policy requires a summary of
such change orders to be presented to the Board at least once a quarter for
notification.

ADMINISTRATIVE CONSIDERATION:

The attached summary of change orders presented is notification in accordance
with Policy FGG.

RECOMMENDATION:

Accept as information only, the quarterly report showing construction change
orders not exceeding $15,000.00.

ATTACHMENT:
Quarterly Update Change Order Spreadsheet to the Board of Education

PREPARED BY:

Shawn D. Foster
Kevin A. Chipman

A-2



Areymamdfyq

IMIAUILIBAA 29 J[PPIIA] Apouuay]

<00°000°65$> 3uLIPA0)) 100],] UOIEI|D) 'SAOUBMO[[R pasnun 10J JIpa1)) | | @) Surioopy yo uonepEIsuy 6107
8100 WAL) Jo Funeo)
<00°'STT 91> DT ‘Uondsuuo)) 3uLioo], sy, 'SIOUBMO[[ pasnun JoJ 3Ipa1)) | | » SwidLyg ‘Surpueg ‘Suiqqnidg 6107
<TETIS > SWIAISAG UONBAOUDY YBIDIASEIA 'SOOUBMO][B PISNUN 10J PRI | [ | S[PPIAL UV @) 193l0a] J19qdeale 6107
#
junowy (o]
Jejjoqg Jopenuo) uonduosaqg o) aweN 19foid

uonesnpy jo preog oy3 03 ojepdy Ajiomen




